
20 February 2024 

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 
  

 

 
FIRST LITHIUM LIMITED ACN 009 081 770 (FL1.ASX) https://firstlithium.com.au 

1 

BLAKALA EXPANDS FURTHER WITH HIGH GRADE Li₂O AND FIRST 
RESULTS FROM EASTERN PEGMATITE  

 

HIGHLIGHTS 
• High grade analytical results received for diamond drill holes BDFS20 to 

BDFS24 drilled on the Main, Eastern and Western Pegmatite bodies, Blakala 

prospect: 

✓ BDFS22 Main Pegmatite 19.0m intersection @ 1.85% Li2O (from 41.0m) 

o Including 15.0m intersection at 2.04% Li2O (from 44.0m) 

✓ BDFS20 Western Pegmatite 17.80m intersection @ 1.39% Li2O (from 

20.0m) 

o Including 6.0m intersection at 1.77% Li2O (from 29.0m); and 

✓ BDFS20 additional Pegmatite between Western and Main Pegmatites 

9.79m intersection @ 1.70% Li2O (from 125.75m); and 

✓ BDFS20 Main Pegmatite at 10.70m intersection @ 1.60% Li2O (from 

229.0m) 

✓ BDFS24 first drilling analytical results from Eastern Pegmatite 13.03m 

intersection @ 1.24% Li2O (from 20.95m) 

o Including 6.0m intersection at 1.62% Li2O (from 27.0m) 

• BDFS22 most northern hole on Main Pegmatite with very high Li₂O grade 

shows potential for strike extension to the North 

• First assay results from Eastern Pegmatite body validates it as a significant 

discovery 

 
First Lithium Ltd (“FL1” or “the Company”) is pleased to announce the receipt of assay results for 

the five (5) diamond drill holes BDFS20 to BDFS24 at the priority 1 lithium prospect at Blakala (Table 

1), located in the Gouna permit, Mali. The high to very high-grade Li₂O results from holes BDFS20 

to BDFS24 (Figure 1) follow on from the excellent analytical results returned for the first 19 

diamond drill holes¹,2,3, with the holes drilled on the Main, Western and Eastern Pegmatite bodies 

at Blakala.   
 

1 ASX:FL1 Announcement 20/12/2023 – Significant discovery confirmed at Blakala including 111m @ 1.57% Li2O 
2 ASX:FL1 Announcement 22/01/2024 – Exceptional results from Blakala holes 4 to 15.  
3 ASX:FL1 Announcement 05/02/2024 - Blakala discovery expands with first assay results from Western pegmatite including 33.72m @ 1.59%  Li2O 
and 17.00m @ 1.81% Li2O 
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Holes BDFS20, BDFS21 and BDFS23 were drilled on the Western Pegmatite, with BDFS20 drilled to 

intersect the Western Pegmatite, as well as the Main Pegmatite at depth (Figure 2). BDFS22 was 

drilled to intersect the northern extension of the Main Pegmatite and represents the most northern 

hole of the Main Pegmatite. The excellent results from this hole confirms that the Main Pegmatite 

is still open to the north (Figure 3). Hole BDFS24 was drilled to intersect the Eastern Pegmatite and 

represents the first analytical results from a drill hole in to the Eastern Pegmatite and clearly defines 

the Eastern Pegmatite as a viable target (Figure 4).   
DETAILS 

Drill holes BDFS20 to BDFS24 were drilled into the Main, Western and Eastern Pegmatite bodies, 

and all holes were drilled from the northwest to southeast at an inclination of -50°.   

 

BDFS24 represents the first drill hole reporting analytical results from the Eastern Pegmatite (Figures 

1 and 4) with analytical results of 1.24% Li₂O over a 13.03m intersection thickness (from 20.95m), 

including a high grade portion within the intersection of 1.62% Li₂O over a 6.0m intersection 

thickness (from 27.0m) (Table 1). When viewed with the results from the channel sample BCH06 

directly above BDFS24 (Figures 1 and 4) which returned very high analytical results of 1.94% Li₂O 

over a 19.0m intersection thickness4, these results clearly show the potential for significant 

thickness and grade pegmatites in the Eastern Pegmatite. 

 
BDFS22 was drilled in the northern extension of the Main Pegmatite (Figure 1) and represents the 

most northern drill hole in the Main Pegmatite, and this hole returned results of 1.85% Li₂O over 

19.0m intersection (from 41.0m), including a high-grade portion within the intersection of a 15.0m 

intersection at 2.04% Li₂O (from 44.0m) (Table 1). The high-grade mineralisation of the Main 

Pegmatite body in this drill hole proves the Main Pegmatite continues to be  open towards the north 

(Figures 1 and 3).  

 

BDFS20 was drilled within the Western Pegmatite (Figure 1) and intersected a wide high grade 

mineralised pegmatite zone of the Western Pegmatite with 1.39% Li₂O over a 17.8m intersection 

from 20.0m (including a very high grade section of 1.77% Li₂O over 6.00m from 29.00m within this 

pegmatite). The hole also intersected  wide mineralised pegmatite zone between the Western and 

Main pegmatites with an intersection of 1.70% Li₂O over a 9.79m intersection from 125.75m 

(including a very high-grade section of 1.78% Li₂O over 9.05m from 126.50m within this pegmatite) 

(Table 1).   The Main Pegmatite mineralisation at depth was a zone of several thin intersections 

(Table 1), as well as two wide intersections of 1.01% Li₂O over 11.1m from 204.9m and 1.60% Li₂O 

over a 10.7m intersection from 229.0m.  The vertical depths of the Main Pegmatite intersections 

are between circa. 160m to 180m below surface.  The “at depth” Main Pegmatite mineralisation 

corresponds with what was found in the drill hole analyses from BDFS17 (Figure 1). 
 
4 ASX:FL1 Announcement 28/12/2023 – High grade Li2O results from channel sampling in Eastern and Western pegmatite bodies at Blakala prospect 



 

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

 

 
3 

BDFS21 and BDFS23 were drilled within the Western Pegmatite (Figure 1) and intersected wide, well 

mineralised pegmatite with BDFS21 returning 1.49% Li₂O over an 8.0m intersection from 12.0m and 

BDFS23 intersecting several mineralised pegmatites with the best returned results being 0.79% Li₂O 

over a 7.0m intersection thickness from a depth of 15.0m and 1.13% Li₂O over a 6.55m intersection 

thickness from a depth of 106.0m (Table 1).    

 

FL1 Managing Director, Venkat Padala said:  
 
“Expansion of the Pegmatite to the Eastern zone has again confirmed the scope and size of the 
potential of this Project. With the Western, Main and now the Eastern pegmatites showing 
substantial Li2O, the excitement is building as the assays continue to deliver positive results and 
create a positive outlook for the maiden JORC Mineral Resource to be completed and announced 
later in the year." 
 
The results received are for 304 samples, which includes QA/QC samples (36 samples of Duplicates, 

chip Blanks and reference Standards). Good correlation was found on all QA/QC samples. 
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Figure 1: Locality and analytical results of Blakala diamond drill holes BDSF20 to BDSF24 
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Table 1: Sampling and analytical results from diamond drill holes BDSF020 to BDSF24, as well as weighted 
intersections. 

BHID 
SAMP 

ID 
FROM 

(m) 
TO (m) 

Interval 
(m) 

LITH Li % Li2O% 
Weighted 

Li2O% 
Interval 

(m) 
Weighted 

Li2O% 
Interval 

(m) 

BDFS20 K8447 11.40 12.20 0.80 SAP of SCH  0.14 0.30 
    

BDFS20 K8448 12.20 13.00 0.80 SPR of peg 0.05 0.11 
    

BDFS20 K8449 13.00 14.00 1.00 SPR of peg 0.05 0.11 
    

BDFS20 K8450 14.00 15.00 1.00 SPR of peg 0.06 0.13 
    

BDFS20 K8451 15.00 16.00 1.00 SPR of peg 0.05 0.11 
    

BDFS20 K8452 16.00 17.00 1.00 SPR of peg + RX peg 0.05 0.11 
    

BDFS20 K8453 17.00 18.00 1.00 Peg  0.10 0.21 
    

BDFS20 K8454 18.00 19.00 1.00 Peg  0.09 0.18 
    

BDFS20 K8455 19.00 20.00 1.00 Peg  0.12 0.25 
    

BDFS20 K8456 20.00 21.00 1.00 Peg  0.75 1.61 

1.39 17.80 

  
BDFS20 K8457 21.00 22.00 1.00 Peg  0.55 1.18 

  
BDFS20 K8458 22.00 23.00 1.00 Peg  0.48 1.04 

  
BDFS20 K8461 23.00 24.00 1.00 Peg  0.29 0.63 

  
BDFS20 K8462 24.00 25.00 1.00 Peg  0.61 1.31 

  
BDFS20 K8463 25.00 26.00 1.00 Peg  0.56 1.21 

  
BDFS20 K8464 26.00 27.00 1.00 Peg  0.64 1.38 

  
BDFS20 K8465 27.00 28.00 1.00 Peg  0.58 1.24 

  
BDFS20 K8466 28.00 29.00 1.00 Peg  0.62 1.34 

  
BDFS20 K8467 29.00 30.00 1.00 Peg  1.00 2.15 

1.77 6.00 

BDFS20 K8468 30.00 31.00 1.00 Peg  0.71 1.54 

BDFS20 K8469 31.00 32.00 1.00 Peg  0.88 1.90 

BDFS20 K8471 32.00 33.00 1.00 Peg  0.73 1.57 

BDFS20 K8472 33.00 34.00 1.00 Peg  0.72 1.56 

BDFS20 K8473 34.00 35.00 1.00 Peg  0.89 1.91 

BDFS20 K8474 35.00 35.58 0.58 Peg  0.63 1.35 
  

BDFS20 K8475 35.58 36.66 1.08 MGW 0.26 0.56 
  

BDFS20 K8476 36.66 37.80 1.14 Peg  0.74 1.60 
  

BDFS20 K8477 37.80 38.50 0.70 MGW 0.13 0.27 
    

BDFS20 K11075 38.50 39.00 0.50 GW 0.15 0.32 
    

BDFS20 K11076 39.00 40.00 1.00 GW 0.10 0.21 
    

BDFS20 K11077 136.50 137.10 0.60 GW 0.04 0.09 
    

BDFS20 K8478 40.00 41.00 1.00 MGW 0.11 0.23 
    

BDFS20 K8481 41.00 42.00 1.00 Peg  0.02 0.05 
    

BDFS20 K8482 42.00 42.30 0.30 Peg  0.02 0.04 
    

BDFS20 K8483 42.30 43.27 0.97 MGW 0.11 0.25 
    

BDFS20 K8484 122.12 123.04 0.92 MGW 0.17 0.37 
    

BDFS20 K8485 123.04 124.25 1.21 Peg  0.37 0.80 0.80 1.21 
  

BDFS20 K8486 124.25 125.00 0.75 MGW 0.13 0.29 
    

BDFS20 K8487 125.00 125.75 0.75 MGW 0.14 0.29 
    

BDFS20 K8488 125.75 126.50 0.75 Peg  0.36 0.77 

1.70 9.79 

  
BDFS20 K8489 126.50 127.00 0.50 Peg  0.79 1.69 

1.78 9.05 

BDFS20 K8490 127.00 128.00 1.00 Peg  0.76 1.64 

BDFS20 K8491 128.00 129.00 1.00 Peg  0.88 1.90 

BDFS20 K8492 129.00 130.00 1.00 Peg  0.76 1.63 

BDFS20 K8493 130.00 131.00 1.00 Peg  0.65 1.40 

BDFS20 K8494 131.00 132.00 1.00 Peg  0.75 1.61 

BDFS20 K8495 132.00 133.00 1.00 Peg  1.09 2.35 

BDFS20 K8496 133.00 134.00 1.00 Peg  0.78 1.68 

BDFS20 K8497 134.00 135.00 1.00 Peg  0.95 2.05 
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BDFS20 K8498 135.00 135.54 0.54 Peg  0.82 1.77 

BDFS20 K8501 135.55 136.50 0.95 MGW 0.12 0.26 
    

BDFS20 K8502 137.10 137.95 0.85 MGW 0.09 0.19 
    

BDFS20 K8503 137.95 138.57 0.62 Peg  0.02 0.05 
    

BDFS20 K8504 138.57 139.00 0.43 MGW 0.14 0.29 
    

BDFS20 K8505 203.50 204.22 0.72 MGW 0.16 0.35 
    

BDFS20 K8506 204.22 204.56 0.34 Peg  0.02 0.04 
    

BDFS20 K8507 204.56 204.90 0.34 MGW 0.20 0.43 
    

BDFS20 K8508 204.90 206.00 1.10 Peg  0.77 1.65 

1.01 11.10 

  
BDFS20 K8509 206.00 207.00 1.00 Peg+ Thin MGW 0.44 0.95 

  
BDFS20 K8510 207.00 207.87 0.87 Peg  0.36 0.77 

  
BDFS20 K8511 207.87 209.00 1.13 MGW 0.29 0.62 

  
BDFS20 K8512 216.00 216.70 0.70 MGW 0.19 0.42 

    
BDFS20 K8513 216.70 217.52 0.82 Peg  0.10 0.22 

    
BDFS20 K8514 217.52 218.00 0.48 MGW 0.25 0.53 

    
BDFS20 K8515 218.00 218.34 0.34 MGW 0.27 0.57 0.57 0.34 

  
BDFS20 K8516 218.34 219.00 0.66 Peg  0.13 0.28 

    
BDFS20 K8517 219.00 220.00 1.00 Peg  0.45 0.98 0.98 1.00 

  
BDFS20 K8518 220.00 221.00 1.00 Peg  0.07 0.15 

    
BDFS20 K8521 221.00 222.00 1.00 Peg  0.10 0.22 

    
BDFS20 K8522 222.00 223.00 1.00 Peg  0.08 0.17 

    
BDFS20 K8523 223.00 224.00 1.00 Peg  0.22 0.46 

    
BDFS20 K8524 224.00 225.00 1.00 Peg  0.30 0.65 

0.81 3.00 

  
BDFS20 K8525 225.00 226.00 1.00 Peg  0.40 0.87 

  
BDFS20 K8526 226.00 227.00 1.00 Peg  0.43 0.93 

  
BDFS20 K8527 227.00 228.00 1.00 Peg  0.05 0.10 

    
BDFS20 K8528 228.00 229.00 1.00 MGW 0.18 0.39 

    
BDFS20 K8529 229.00 230.00 1.00 Peg  0.90 1.93 

1.60 10.70 

  
BDFS20 K8531 230.00 231.00 1.00 Peg  0.66 1.42 

  
BDFS20 K8532 231.00 232.00 1.00 Peg  0.26 0.56 

  
BDFS20 K8533 232.00 233.00 1.00 Peg  0.69 1.48 

  
BDFS20 K8534 233.00 234.00 1.00 Peg  0.71 1.52 

  
BDFS20 K8535 234.00 235.00 1.00 Peg  1.05 2.27 

  
BDFS20 K8536 235.00 236.00 1.00 Peg  0.69 1.48 

  
BDFS20 K8537 236.00 237.00 1.00 Peg  1.08 2.32 

  
BDFS20 K8538 237.00 238.00 1.00 Peg  0.84 1.81 

  
BDFS20 K8541 238.00 239.00 1.00 Peg  0.55 1.18 

  
BDFS20 K8542 239.00 239.70 0.70 Peg  0.75 1.61 

  
BDFS20 K8543 239.70 240.00 0.30 MGW 0.14 0.30 

    
BDFS20 K8544 293.50 294.16 0.66 MGW 0.05 0.11 

    
BDFS20 K8545 294.16 294.48 0.32 Peg  0.01 0.02 

    
BDFS20 K8546 294.48 295.00 0.52 MGW 0.07 0.15 

    
BDFS20 K8547 297.00 297.70 0.70 MGW 0.11 0.24 

    
BDFS20 K8548 297.70 298.00 0.30 Peg  0.02 0.03 

    
BDFS20 K8549 298.00 299.00 1.00 Peg  0.01 0.03 

    
BDFS20 K8550 299.00 300.00 1.00 Peg  0.02 0.03 

    
BDFS20 K8551 300.00 301.00 1.00 Peg  0.02 0.04 

    
BDFS20 K8552 301.00 302.00 1.00 Peg  0.10 0.22 

    
BDFS20 K8553 302.00 303.00 1.00 Peg  0.15 0.33 

    
BDFS20 K8554 303.00 304.00 1.00 Peg  0.39 0.83 0.83 1.00 

  
BDFS20 K8555 304.00 305.00 1.00 Peg  0.12 0.25 

    
BDFS20 K8556 305.00 306.00 1.00 Peg  0.03 0.06 

    
BDFS20 K8557 306.00 307.00 1.00 Peg  0.02 0.03 
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BDFS20 K8558 307.00 308.00 1.00 Peg  0.06 0.14 
    

BDFS20 K8561 308.00 309.00 1.00 Peg  0.01 0.02 
    

BDFS20 K8562 309.00 310.00 1.00 Peg  0.00 0.01 
    

BDFS20 K8563 310.00 310.82 0.82 MGW 0.25 0.53 0.53 0.82 
  

BHID 
SAMP 

ID 
FROM 

(m) 
TO (m) 

Interval 
(m) 

LITH Li % Li2O% 
Weighted 

Li2O% 
Interval 

(m) 
Weighted 

Li2O% 
Interval 

(m) 

BDFS21 K8564 4.00 5.00 1.00 SPR of SCH 0.18 0.38 
    

BDFS21 K8565 5.00 6.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.09 
    

BDFS21 K8566 6.00 7.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.09 
    

BDFS21 K8567 7.00 8.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.03 0.07 
    

BDFS21 K8568 8.00 9.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.05 0.11 
    

BDFS21 K8569 9.00 10.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.05 0.11 
    

BDFS21 K8571 10.00 11.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.09 
    

BDFS21 K8572 11.00 12.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.05 0.11 
    

BDFS21 K8573 12.00 13.00 1.00 SPR of Peg + RX Peg 0.49 1.06 

1.49 8.00 

  
BDFS21 K8574 13.00 14.00 1.00 Peg  0.79 1.70 

  
BDFS21 K8575 14.00 15.00 1.00 Peg  0.48 1.03 

  
BDFS21 K8576 15.00 16.00 1.00 Peg  1.00 2.14 

  
BDFS21 K8577 16.00 17.00 1.00 Peg  0.94 2.02 

  
BDFS21 K8578 17.00 18.00 1.00 Peg  0.58 1.26 

  
BDFS21 K8581 18.00 19.00 1.00 Peg  0.81 1.74 

  
BDFS21 K8582 19.00 20.00 1.00 Peg  0.46 0.98 

  
BDFS21 K8583 20.00 21.00 1.00 SCH 0.06 0.13   

  
BDFS21 K8584 50.47 51.47 1.00 SCH 0.11 0.24   

  
BDFS21 K8585 51.47 52.00 0.53 Peg  0.01 0.03   

  
BDFS21 K8586 52.00 53.00 1.00 Peg  0.02 0.05 

    
BDFS21 K8587 53.00 54.00 1.00 Peg  0.01 0.02 

    
BDFS21 K8588 54.00 55.00 1.00 Peg  0.02 0.03 

    
BDFS21 K8589 55.00 55.70 0.70 SCH 0.16 0.34 

    
BDFS21 K8590 55.70 56.50 0.80 Peg  0.04 0.09 

    
BDFS21 K8591 56.50 57.00 0.50 Peg  0.01 0.03 

    
BDFS21 K8592 57.00 58.00 1.00 Peg  0.05 0.10 

    
BDFS21 K8593 58.00 58.50 0.50 Peg  0.02 0.03 

    
BDFS21 K8594 58.50 59.40 0.90 SCH 0.12 0.25 

    
BDFS21 K8595 59.40 60.00 0.60 Peg  0.03 0.07 

    
BDFS21 K8596 60.00 61.00 1.00 Peg+ Thin SCH 0.04 0.09 

    
BDFS21 K8597 61.00 61.41 0.41 SCH 0.15 0.32 

    
BDFS21 K8598 61.41 62.00 0.59 Peg  0.04 0.09 

    
BDFS21 K8601 62.00 62.87 0.87 SCH 0.13 0.27 

    
BDFS21 K8602 62.87 63.50 0.63 Peg  0.03 0.07 

    
BDFS21 K8603 63.50 64.50 1.00 SCH 0.10 0.21 

    
BDFS21 K8604 70.00 70.87 0.87 SCH 0.11 0.23 

    
BDFS21 K8605 70.87 71.60 0.73 Peg  0.01 0.02 

    
BDFS21 K8606 71.60 72.60 1.00 SCH 0.12 0.26 

    
BDFS21 K8717 64.50 65.50 1.00 SCH 0.08 0.18 

    
BDFS21 K8718 65.50 66.50 1.00 SCH 0.15 0.31 

    
BDFS21 K8721 66.50 67.50 1.00 SCH 0.09 0.20 

    
BDFS21 K8722 67.50 68.50 1.00 SCH 0.10 0.21 

    
BDFS21 K8723 68.50 70.00 1.50 SCH 0.11 0.23 

    
BDFS21 K8724 72.60 73.60 1.00 MGW 0.06 0.12 

    
BDFS21 K8725 73.60 74.50 0.90 MGW+ peg (20cm) 0.07 0.15 

    
BHID 

SAMP 
ID 

FROM 
(m) 

TO (m) 
Interval 

(m) 
LITH Li % Li2O% 

Weighted 
Li2O% 

Interval 
(m) 

Weighted 
Li2O% 

Interval 
(m) 

BDFS22 K8607 19.00 19.60 0.60 SAP of SCH 0.06 0.13 
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BDFS22 K8608 19.60 20.00 0.40 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.09 
    

BDFS22 K8609 20.00 20.50 0.50 SAP of SCH 0.09 0.18 
    

BDFS22 K8610 20.50 21.70 1.20 SAP of SCH 0.06 0.12 
    

BDFS22 K8611 21.70 22.53 0.83 SAP of SCH 0.09 0.19 
    

BDFS22 K8612 22.53 23.20 0.67 
SPR of Peg + SAP of 

SCH 
0.08 0.18 

    
BDFS22 K8613 23.20 24.00 0.80 SAP of SCH 0.08 0.17 

    
BDFS22 K8614 24.00 25.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.05 0.10 

    
BDFS22 K8615 25.00 26.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.08 

    
BDFS22 K8616 26.00 27.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.05 0.10 

    
BDFS22 K8617 27.00 28.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.09 

    
BDFS22 K8618 28.00 29.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.08 

    
BDFS22 K8621 29.00 30.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.08 

    
BDFS22 K8622 30.00 31.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.03 0.08 

    
BDFS22 K8623 31.00 32.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.03 0.07 

    
BDFS22 K8624 32.00 33.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.03 0.08 

    
BDFS22 K8625 33.00 34.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.09 

    
BDFS22 K8626 34.00 35.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.03 0.07 

    
BDFS22 K8627 35.00 36.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.09 

    
BDFS22 K8628 36.00 37.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.03 0.07 

    
BDFS22 K8629 37.00 38.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.08 

    
BDFS22 K8631 38.00 38.93 0.93 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.08 

    
BDFS22 K8632 38.93 40.19 1.26 SAP of SCH 0.13 0.28 

    
BDFS22 K8633 40.19 41.00 0.81 SPR of Peg 0.14 0.30 

    
BDFS22 K8634 41.00 41.90 0.90 SPR of peg  0.45 0.98 

1.85 19.00 

  
BDFS22 K8635 41.90 43.00 1.10 Peg  0.79 1.69 

  
BDFS22 K8636 43.00 44.00 1.00 Peg  0.33 0.71 

  
BDFS22 K8637 44.00 45.00 1.00 Peg  0.92 1.97 

2.04 15.00 

BDFS22 K8638 45.00 46.00 1.00 Peg  0.94 2.02 

BDFS22 K8641 46.00 47.00 1.00 Peg  0.68 1.47 

BDFS22 K8642 47.00 48.00 1.00 Peg  0.87 1.88 

BDFS22 K8643 48.00 49.00 1.00 Peg  0.85 1.83 

BDFS22 K8644 49.00 50.00 1.00 Peg  1.14 2.46 

BDFS22 K8645 50.00 51.00 1.00 Peg  0.75 1.62 

BDFS22 K8646 51.00 52.00 1.00 Peg  0.96 2.07 

BDFS22 K8647 52.00 53.00 1.00 Peg  0.94 2.03 

BDFS22 K8648 53.00 54.00 1.00 Peg  1.07 2.31 

BDFS22 K8649 54.00 55.00 1.00 Peg  1.46 3.15 

BDFS22 K8650 55.00 56.00 1.00 Peg  0.68 1.45 

BDFS22 K8651 56.00 57.00 1.00 Peg  0.88 1.90 

BDFS22 K8652 57.00 58.00 1.00 Peg  1.06 2.29 

BDFS22 K8653 58.00 59.00 1.00 Peg  0.98 2.12 

BDFS22 K8654 59.00 60.00 1.00 Peg  0.54 1.16 
  

BDFS22 K8655 60.00 61.00 1.00 Peg  0.02 0.03 
    

BDFS22 K8656 61.00 62.00 1.00 MGW 0.24 0.52 0.52 1.00 
  

BHID 
SAMP 

ID 
FROM 

(m) 
TO (m) 

Interval 
(m) 

LITH Li % Li2O% 
Weighted 

Li2O% 
Interval 

(m) 
Weighted 

Li2O% 
Interval 

(m) 

BDFS23 K8657 4.23 5.00 0.77 MZ 0.02 0.03 
    

BDFS23 K8658 5.00 6.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.02 0.05 
    

BDFS23 K8661 6.00 7.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.02 0.05 
    

BDFS23 K8662 7.00 8.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.03 0.07 
    

BDFS23 K8663 8.00 9.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.08 
    

BDFS23 K8664 9.00 10.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.09 0.19 
    

BDFS23 K8665 10.00 11.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.12 0.27 
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BDFS23 K8666 11.00 12.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.05 0.10 
    

BDFS23 K8667 12.00 13.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.26 0.56 0.56 1.00 
  

BDFS23 K8668 13.00 14.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.14 0.31 
    

BDFS23 K8669 14.00 15.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.23 0.49 
    

BDFS23 K8671 15.00 16.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.25 0.53 

0.79 7.00 

  
BDFS23 K8672 16.00 17.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.42 0.90 

  
BDFS23 K8673 17.00 18.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.37 0.80 

  
BDFS23 K8674 18.00 19.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.45 0.96 

  
BDFS23 K8675 19.00 20.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.50 1.07 

  
BDFS23 K8676 20.00 21.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.25 0.54 

  
BDFS23 K8677 21.00 22.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.34 0.73 

  
BDFS23 K8678 22.00 23.00 1.00 SPR of Peg 0.04 0.08 

    
BDFS23 K8681 23.00 24.00 1.00 SPR of SCH 0.07 0.15 

    
BDFS23 K8682 93.00 93.30 0.30 MGW 0.08 0.17 

    
BDFS23 K8683 93.30 93.72 0.42 Peg  0.01 0.02 

    
BDFS23 K8684 93.72 94.12 0.40 MGW 0.11 0.23 

    
BDFS23 K8685 94.12 95.23 1.11 MGW 0.11 0.23 

    
BDFS23 K8686 95.23 96.00 0.77 Peg  0.66 1.43 

    
BDFS23 K8687 96.00 97.00 1.00 Peg  0.44 0.94 

    
BDFS23 K8688 97.00 98.00 1.00 Peg  0.06 0.12 

    
BDFS23 K8689 98.00 99.00 1.00 Peg  0.15 0.32 

    
BDFS23 K8690 99.00 100.00 1.00 Peg  0.16 0.34 

    
BDFS23 K8691 100.00 101.00 1.00 Peg  0.18 0.40 

    
BDFS23 K8692 101.00 102.00 1.00 Peg  0.24 0.51 

1.04 2.00   
BDFS23 K8693 102.00 103.00 1.00 Peg  0.73 1.57 

  
BDFS23 K8694 103.00 104.00 1.00 Peg  0.11 0.23 

    
